
PAHI BEACH HOLIDAYPARK SCHEDULE OF CHARGES.
As from 1st January 2019

Powered Sites & Tent Sites: Adult $18.00 pp, Children (4 – 14 yrs) $10.00 pc, under 4 yrs old free.

Cabin: Sleeps 3-4 $60 per night per couple plus $15 (or going rate) for extra person, with the
present rate for the use of linen and bedding. Single per night $45. Bedding/Towels available from the
Caretaker at a cost of $35 per set with a refund of $20 when returned to the office in good condition.

Semi-Permanent sites: $720.00 per six months from 1/7 till 31/12, and 1/1 till 30/6 per couple, or
family if named on the Agreement with approval from the Society committee. Agreements are re-
newed annually. Caravan owners may pay six monthly, or by monthly automatic payments of $120.
No other payment method is available. Anyone using the caravan who is not nominated on the

Agreement must pay the normal current rate.

Discounts: NZMCA – 10% on presentation of current Membership Card. All other discounts,
typically long stays, etc., at the discretion of the Camp Manager according to the time of year and the

state of the bookings schedule.

Large Groups: A large group booking fee has been set at $15 per person, per night. This is an
absolute minimum charge and only applied if a special discount is specifically requested.
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